P
U
B
L
IC
A
T
IO

1 0
flexLock SAFETY LOCKING DEVICES
Ordering information
Items supplied flexLock:
• Safety switch
• Protective caps for secure mounting
• Mounting instructions
• Safety instruction
• Operating instructions for download g www.sick.com/flexLock
Locking principle Switching behav-
ior of the oSSds
coding Auxiliary release Escape release Type Part no.
Power to release Locking monitoring
Universally coded l
– FXL1-SPBMSA00 1101321
l FXL1-SPEMSA00 1120828
Uniquely coded l
– FXL1-SPBUSA00 1101320
l FXL1-SPEUSA00 1120827
Power to lock
Locking monitoring
Universally coded – – FXL1-SPLMSA00 1101323
Uniquely coded – – FXL1-SPLUSA00 1101322
Actuator moni-
toring
Universally coded – – FXL1-SPLMAA00 1101325
Uniquely coded – – FXL1-SPLUAA00 1101324
A
B
C
D